#### 503914739 07/14/2016

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3961391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY BARRY SULLIVAN	07/13/2016
DEAN GREGORY THRASHER	07/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURITY DEVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	25 SAWYER PASSWAY	
City:	FITCHBURG	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01420	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15209428	
PCT Number:	US1444892	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-1564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: patentefs@idealawyers.com ROBERT C. ATKINSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDIP102US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** MARISSA J. KRYSZAK SIGNATURE: /Marissa J. Kryszak/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/14/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SDIP102US\_Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=SDIP102US\_Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=SDIP102US Executed Assignments#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039155 FRAME: 0603** 503914739

source=SDIP102US\_Executed Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039155 FRAME: 0604

		and Interest in Inven	tion Docket Number
******************************	(Multiple inventors:	single assignee)	SDIPIOZUS
		Assignee Information	
lame	Security Devices Internat	***************************************	***************************************
Address (line 1)	25 Sawyer Passway		
Address (line 2)			
City	Fitchburg	State	Massuchusetts
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	01420
		Title of Invention:	
X United S X Foreign X United S	States of America rights, rights, title and interest in States Patent Application te of Execution:	g rights, title and interest: (che title and interest in the invention h the invention Serial No. Date of Filing: Application Serial No.	
United S  X Internal	States Patent No(s) ional (PCT) Patent Applic	cation Serial No. <u>PCT/US2814/8448</u> 9	52
**************************************	and the second	Inventors (assignors)	
***************************************	Name		Address
Gregory Barry Su	Nivan	180-3017 St. Clair Avenue, Buri	ington, ON 1.7N 3P5 Canada
Dean Gregory Thi	rasher	125 Lakeshore Road East, Suite	300, Oakville, ON L6J 1H3 Canada
			<u> </u>
<del></del>	<u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
<u> </u>	<del>- iii - ii qara qaraa qaraa</del>		
	and the second s		

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights,	, Title and Interest in Invention
(Multiple inve	intors; single assignee)

Docket Number SOIP102US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signature/Date	
Gregory Barry Sullivan	JULY 3,0016	
Dean Gregory Thrasher		

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

 Docket Number
 SDIP102US

### Assignee Information

Name	Security Devices International, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	25 Sawyer Passway		
Address (line 2)			
City	Fitchburg	State	Massachusetts
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	01420
	Title of	Invention:	
PAYLOAD CAR	RYING ARRANGEMENT FOR A NON-LET	HAL PROJECTILE	
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
This is an Ass	signment of the following rights, title	and interest: (che	ck all that apply):
X United	States of America rights, title and interes	t in the invention	
X Foreign	rights, title and interest in the invention		
X United	States Patent Application Serial No		
Da			
L) (	ate of Execution:	_ Date of Filing: _	
	ate of Execution: States Provisional Patent Application Se		
United :		rial No	······································
United :	States Provisional Patent Application Se	rial No.	

## Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Gregory Barry Sullivan	180-3017 St. Clair Avenue, Burlington, ON L7N 3P5 Canada
Dean Gregory Thrasher	125 Lakeshore Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, ON L6J 1H3 Canada
	_

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number SDIP192US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors: Signatures (if Notariza	ation is desired, do not sign here a	
Name	/ Signature/Date	
Gregory Barry Sullivan		
Dean Gregory Thrasher		JULY 13,2016
	10	
	7	

Page 2 of 2